
I want to be able to carry dual sceptres 😭
Discussion

I didn't want a wand sceptre build i want dual sceptres. Was this intentional?
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Shaeonanra • 3mo ago

2 Reply

 think it was intended that way because two scepters will give 200 spirit and 4 free skeletons.

SakulDiablo • 3mo ago

1 Reply

ye i find that design decision weird aswell. They could just nerf the base 100spirit a bit and let us dual wield
them. Feels like a bad restriction to not have the option

Background_Try_3041 • 3mo ago

Id be happy with a foci or str/int shield just having some minion affixes. Give u s a second item to use with the
sceptre to help minion/hybrid builds.
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Sacred flame sceptre question

3 upvotes ·  4 comments

Why can't I just see DPS for every skill??

2 upvotes ·  52 comments

Found this sceptre in SSF. Any suggestion on a build where it would work?

7 upvotes ·  32 comments

Can somebody explain me how good or bad my weapon is?

12 comments

"Trade your exalted orbs for better gear."
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Just made this scepter after being sure I could never upgrade my last one with the
ridiculous prices out there. Id'd without the Spirit roll - prefix omen ftw.
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Is it stupid to try to make your own build?
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Is every class viable endgame currently?
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Slammed 5 exalts into this quiver with +2 projectile skills
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How do you plan a build?
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Can you recommend some builds that truly excel at certain mechanics?
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Warrior armour untenable at endgame?

4 upvotes ·  17 comments

Is this supposed to be a buff? Feels like a debuff
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I hope the 5 tiers of difficulty on endgame bosses is only temporary cos I like it less and less.
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Alright, lemme see your support builds.

23 upvotes ·  21 comments

Is armour fully useless or just a bit bad ?

23 upvotes ·  37 comments

Is there a way to make dual 1-handed mace build work (deal damage) for a Titan?

4 upvotes ·  15 comments

A reminder that no matter how good an item in ritual you missed out on, things could have
been worst

29 upvotes ·  28 comments

Armor is currently useless.

22 comments

My sorcerer have peaked

304 upvotes ·  27 comments

I need a good warrior build, I am suffering

4 upvotes ·  28 comments

It may not be the most meta build, but I love standing around watching my Minions trash
enemies

55 upvotes ·  33 comments

What is the strongest build right now?
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